Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date	ו		
Dennis Pearson			08/18/2011			
Guang Jin			08/18/2011			
	τ.					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1			,		
Name:	Tempo Industries					
Street Address: 1961 McGaw Avenue						
City: Irvine						
State/Country: CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	tal Code: 92614					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number.		61232335				
Application Number.		12787814				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			61232335		
Fax Number:	(310)586-78	00				
Phone: 949-732-65						
		aw.com, williamsang@gtlaw.com		\$80.00		
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent via US			
Correspondent Name: Franklin D. Ube		bell		0		
· ·		LORADO AVENUE				
Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAS						
Address Line 4:	SANTA MO	IICA, CALIFORNIA 90404				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		100402.12800				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Angela Williams				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tempo_1004020 source=Tempo_1004020 source=Tempo_1004020)12800_Assignmen	#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, DENNIS PEARSON, of Foothill Ranch, California, and a citizen of the United States of America and GUANG JIN, of Santa Monica, California, and a citizen of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors",) hereby assign to TEMPO INDUSTRIES, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 1961 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of, or disclosed in, United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/232,335, filed August 7, 2009, entitled "SEAT LIGHT AND BACKLIT PLAQUE HOLDER," and United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 12/787,814, filed May 26, 2010, entitled "SEAT LIGHT AND BACKLIT PLAQUE HOLDER," and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027041 FRAME: 0302

1

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at <u> T_{USTIN} , CA</u> <u> $/8^{-4}$ day of <u>AUGUST</u> 2011.</u> this DENNIS PEARSON

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE)ss.

On <u>Aug</u> . 18 m, 2011 before me, 2	TORU HORIMACHIZ, Lotay Public,
	sert Name and Title of Officer; e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared <u>Dennis Pearson</u>	who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers	son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Urange County My Comm. Expires Jan 11. 2014

Signature of Notary

[Notary Seal]

WITNESS my hand at Tustin, CA,
WITNESS my hand at <u>Tustin</u> , CA this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u> 2011.
GUANG JIN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. COUNTY OF <u>Orans</u> e
On <u>Aug</u> , <u>f</u> , 2011 before me, <u>TORU HORIMACHIZ</u> , <u>Ustar</u> , <u>Public</u> (Insert Name and Title of Officer; e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared <u>Guang</u> <u>Jin</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

TORU HORIMACHI Commission # 1876558 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2014
--

[Notary Seal]

OC286,444,184 v1 100402-012800

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 027041 FRAME: 0304